FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark O
PATENTS	S ONLY Attorney Docket No10010638-1
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dwight Poplin	
Michael J. Zelman	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429
Airell R.Clark II	Intellectual Property Administration
Todd S. Sachs	P.O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599
Additional pameter of security	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X No. 3. Nature of Conveyance:	o Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
•	
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement Other	
-	
Execution Date(s): 09/14/2001, 09/14/2001 09/20/200	01, 10/01/2001
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/969,040 Date Filed: 10/02/2001	ı
Additional num	bers attached? NO
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
IPA Legal Dept. M/S DL-429 815 SW 14th Street	Enclosed
Loveland, CO 80537	X Authorization to be charged to deposit accoun
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
	- THIS SPACE
3. Statement and signature.	
rue copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
:h 1	. ·
K.Lopez Diangson	hair along
Name of Person Signing Signature	Feb 11, 2002
	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
	Lab.
fail document to be recorded with required cover sheet i	h this portion
Director-U. S. Paten	et and Trademark Office
Box As	ssignment

REEL: 012384 FRAME: 0076

when recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. 8ox 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10010638-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter

AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: AUTOMATIC FLICKER ERECHENCY DETECTION DEVICES AND METALOR	
AUTOMATIC FLICKER FREQUENCY DETECTION DEVICE AND METHOD	
Filing date: 10/02/2001	Serial No.: 09/969.040
Letters Patent, and any and all letters Patent of the	t forth therein, and any and all continuations, newals of and substitutes for said application for said e United States and of countries foreign thereto which sues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters
to the full end of the term or terms for which said	pplications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any uccessors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued ould have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this
covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a req deliver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Pror legal representatives, and I/we agree to commun respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to ex C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all everything possible to aid AGILENT, its successor obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, improvement(s) in any and all countries provided lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by	
patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to interest, any and all Letters Patent for solid interest.	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue AGILENT, as assignee of the entire right, title and on(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters d and granted on or as a result of the application priment.
I/we further authorize and direct AGILENT attorn application now identified by the attorney docket nushall have been made known to them by the United	leys to insert the serial number and filing date of said umber and title set forth above as soon as the same States Patent and Trademark Office.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s): Assignment Signed: September 14, 2001 Date Application Signed: September 14, 2001
rventor's Typed Name: <u>Dwight Poplin</u>	Date Application Signed: Crota has 14 2
ounty of Bents	
Refore me this 14%	ly appeared who is who is to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing VNE SLOCAL Browne Browne Notary Public Browne

Fev 5/01 RECORDED: 02/11/2002 For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

ene PAJENT REÉL: 012384 FRAME: 0077

Notary Public My commission expires: